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Recalls, Market Withdrawals, & Safety Alerts 

SFDA has issued a recall of the following Products:  

Trade Name 
Batch 

number 
Recall reason MAH* 

COLI-URINAL 

effervescent granules 

link 

728114 
Due to non-compliance with the approval 

specifications 

MISR 

COMPANY FOR 

MEDICAL 

PRODUCTS 

Norocillin 

link 

5044-52C 

A5061-50 

Due to non-compliance with the approval 
specifications 

Norbrook 

Laboratories 

limited 

Pen & Strep lnj 

link 

5015-53A 

5032-50D 

5041-50A 

5052-51A 

5062-51A 

Due to non-compliance with the approval 
specifications 

Norbrook 

Laboratories 

limited 
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SFDA urges healthcare Professional to avoid using the above-listed products  

https://www.sfda.gov.sa/ar/node/4013266
https://www.sfda.gov.sa/ar/node/4023803
https://www.sfda.gov.sa/ar/node/4023803

