

Saudi Drug Updates (SDU)

Aug 2025 A monthly electronic bulletin published by the drug sector

Recalls, Market Withdrawals, & Safety Alerts

SFDA has issued a recall of the following Products:

Trade Name	Batch number	Recall reason	MAH*
COLI-URINAL effervescent granules <u>link</u>	728114	Due to non-compliance with the approval specifications	MISR COMPANY FOR MEDICAL PRODUCTS
Norocillin <u>link</u>	5044-52C A5061-50	Due to non-compliance with the approval specifications	Norbrook Laboratories limited
Pen & Strep Inj <u>link</u>	5015-53A 5032-50D 5041-50A 5052-51A 5062-51A	Due to non-compliance with the approval specifications	Norbrook Laboratories limited

SFDA urges healthcare Professional to avoid using the above-listed products